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Buildings & Grounds

Aug. 5: Wasps on back shed were exterminated by Gary Snyder

Patron count

Date

July 2021
Aug 2021

Sept 2021

Oct 2021
Nov 2021
Dec 2021
Jan 2022

Total

1093
885
806
897
630
593
662

Avg/Day

49
42
38
44
34
28
35

Date

Feb 2022
March 2022
April 2022
May 2022
June 2022
July 2022
August 2022

Budget & Finances

Total

590
825
843
810
958
1053
1083

Director’s Report
September 2022

Avg/Day

33
36
40
41
42
53
49

The remaining 10% of the 2019 NYS Construction Grant was received! We officially are done with that grant!

Grant from Assemblyman Mike Norris from his 2021 budget was received. This is to help support and promote

library services.

Remaining 10% of the 2021 LLSA was received

July 2021
Aug 2021
Sept 2021
Oct 2021
Nov 2021
Dec 2021
Jan 2022
Feb 2022
March 2022
April 2022
May 2022
June 2022
July 2022
Aug 2022

Phys Mat
1485
1357
1235
1164
928
945
878
1073
1096
1225
1236
999
1479
1352

Circulation
Internet Overdrive
464 35
516 33
214 37
137 32
164 27
184 31
169 47
113 46
110 39
120 77
82 59
203 40
169 62
188 61

Hoopla

134
150
160
139
121
123
125
156
126
132
169
144
165
178

Ancestry
0
19
10
89
0
12
89
542

32
89
110
27
137
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Cataloging & Collection Development

Items in Collection Items Circulated Items Removed

July 2021 19988 1485 0
Aug 2021 20151 1357 0
Sept 2021 20338 1235 3
Oct 2021 19623 1164 467
Nov 2021 19702 928 0
Dec 2021 19779 945 0
Jan 2022 [info not available due 378 0
to system error]

Feb 2022 19830 1073 0

March 2022 20002 1096 0
April 2022 20009 1225 0
May 2022 20072 1236 0
June 2022 20084 999 31
July 2022 20215 1479

August 2022 20159 1352

Continuing Education & Professional Development

e Monthly Nioga Directors’ Zoom meetings
e July 19: WNYLRC Ask a Lawyer Collection Development Webinar — Attended by Gretchen Schweigert

Programming

July & August
Date Program Attendees
July 25 —; 4ad
The Story of Arthur Truluv,
by Elizabeth Berg
August 22 Book Club —:6ad.
Little Fires Everywhere,
by Celeste Ng
. 0-5 6-12 | 13-18
July 5 - August 13 Summer Reading Program 13 48 7
Cork Boats 36/36 taken
Constellation Luminaries 24/24 taken
Woven Turtles ., 26/26 taken
Yellow Submarine Take n” Makes 35/35 taken
Fishing Game 18/18 taken
Imagine That! Paint Kits 33/33 taken
July 5, 12, 19, 26 37ch;7ad
August 2, 9 Summer Lego Club 5ch:lad
July 13 . 12ch/1ad
August 2 Hartland Rec Storytime 16¢h/3ad

19+
20
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7/6: Pixar’s Luca -
7/13: Muppet Treasure Island 2ch;--

7/20: Studio Ghibli’s Ponyo . 1ch;--
7/27: Pixar’s Finding Nenzlo Weekly Summer Movie 1ch;--*
8/3: SpongeBob SquarePants 1ch;--
8/10: Disney’s Moana —--¥*
*10 additional kits taken
**3 additional kits taken
July
Date Program Attendees
July 14 Canvas Printing 9ch;3ad
July 21 No-Sew Octopus 2ch;lad
July 28 Shark Keychains 1ch;--
August
Date Program Attendees
Aug. 4 Adopt a Seashell -
Aug. 11 Sea Turtle Rescue Breakout 2ch;--
Aug. 28 Bee Bath Craft —4ad

Publicity & Outreach

e July 19 & August 25: Shelly Budziszewski (3rd grade teacher at Roy-Hart) had “class meet-ups” for her students
to visit and read with her. There were 10 children & 5 adults at the 1st one, and 5 children & 2 adults for the 2nd
one.

e August 2: The library provided a storywalk and activity for the Village’s National Night Out. We had 0 people
stop in for the activity.

e Aug. 31: Kindergarten through 2nd Grade Open Houses. 24 kids participated in the storywalk during the
Kindergarten Open House and 34 kids participated in the Grades 1 & 2 Open House.

Social Media
The library has 689 likes on Facebook; 183 followers on Instagram; 122 followers on Twitter; 1,250 followers on
Pinterest.

Staff

A great big THANK YOU to the staff for making sure the Summer Reading Program reading challenges went smoothly!
Thank you to the volunteers who helped with the in-person programs! This was our first in-person Summer Reading
Program since before the shutdown in 2020 and we really appreciate the help with getting us back on track!

Respectfully submitted,
Gretchen Schweigert
Library Director



